TOMMY BARLOW
MEMORIAL

Open Hilly Time Trial

2017

Incorporating
Round 12: SpoCo North West Time Trial Series
and
Round 21: Lakes and Lancs SpoCo Series

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

Commencing at 13:00, on Sunday, 25" June 2017



Course: J8/25 Event Sec :
Tom Goldthorpe

Timekeepers: Mr. Mr. I. Ross and Mr. G. Lawrence 146 Hilton Lane
Prestwich

Start: On the B5058 by Warslow Church, opposite the HQ Manchester M25 9QY

Event HQ: Warslow Village Hall, Post Code: SK17 0JJ Tel: 0161 773 7063

HQ open from 11:00am Mob: 07514 273 656

Prize Values & Awards

Category First Second Third
Men £50 £25 £10
Ladies £50 £25 £10
Standard Road Bike £30 £20 £10

Tommy Barlow Memorial Trophy
to be presented to the overall winner
This Trophy perpetuates the memory of a Past President and long serving Officer of the

Club who joined in 1913 and died in 1981. Trophy held for one year
Presented at the annual Club Prize Presentation evening

Rider Instructions: Numbers will be available at the HQ. You must sign on when collecting
your number. Pin rear number low down. Riders must also sign out when leaving humbers.

Directions to Start: The start is directly outside the HQ on the opposite side of the B5053.

Warm-Up: Riders are requested not to use the B5053 to warm up as this could interfere with
competing riders. We recommend using Leek Road, between Warslow and The Mermaid.

Please: Only the Timekeepers’ cars at the Start and Finish.

Parking at the HQ is limited, please be considerate and leave the spaces for
race officials.

Please do not park on the B5053 to avoid obstructing riders on the course. We
recommend parking on Leek Road between Warslow and the Mermaid. Please
avoid warming up on stationary bikes directly outside any houses, or
obstructing the footpath.




Course J8/25

Start: On the B5053 adjacent to a wooden seat set in the Warslow church wall opposite
Warslow Village Hall.

Proceed towards Longnor:-

Longnor [4.2 miles]

Left at the Horseshoe Public House to:-

Royal Cottage [8.4 miles]

Left on the A53 after approximately 80 yards left again along ‘Morridge’ following the road
alignment at all junctions past the Mermaid Holiday Cottage, (formally Mermaid Public House)
and past the view point to a black sign marked:-

Alternative route HGV’s [12.0 miles]

Left and continue along ‘Morridge’ to the:-

Junction with B5053 [16.1 miles] Signed Warslow 6 miles,

SHARP left along the B5053 to:-

Finish [20.6 miles] At a field gate just before Warslow Village Hall.

Notes Take care on the descents on the B5053 before and after Onecote.

Warnings:

Care at road junctions: Riders must exercise caution at all junctions. Any competitor who'’s
riding line causes her/him to cross the central white line into a lane for on-coming
traffic, when approaching or leaving a junction, may be disqualified from the event, and
will be reported to the District Committee for potential further disciplinary action.

A competitor who swings out to the right before executing a left turn should ensure that the
road behind is clear of traffic before doing so. The practice is not encouraged by the District
Committee and competitors who ride in this manner are warned that in many circumstances
this maneuver will be regarded as a contravention of regulation 47(i), (iii), (v).

Riders must not perform U turns in the vicinity of the start or finish of the event. Riders
observed performing U turns will be reported to the District Committee who will consider
disciplinary proceedings.

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY,
Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that
meets an internationally accepted safety standard.
In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets.
It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position
visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.




Doping Control
This event may be subject to a Doping Control.
It is your responsibility to check.

As soon as you have finished you should return to the event HQ as it is your responsibility to
check if you are required for Doping Control.

Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ at the sign on / sign out
table.

If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which will be
nearby.

Remember, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply

ukKad

protecting spart




No.

O 00 N o U»n

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Start Time
13:05
13:06
13:07
13:08
13:09
13:10
13:11
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:15
13:16
13:17
13:18
13:19
13:20
13:21
13:22
13:23
13:24
13:25
13:26
13:27
13:28
13:29
13:30
13:31
13:32
13:33
13:34
13:35
13:36
13:37
13:38
13:39
13:40
13:41
13:42
13:43
13:44
13:45

First Name
Mark
Mark
Rob
Molly
Jan
Chris
Joseph
Chris
Helen
Lisa
Sam
Martin
Matthew
Greg
Rachel
Louis
Paul
Paul
Luke
Peter
Thomas
Mark
Jayne
Holly
Joseph
David James
Peter
Mike
Oliver
Bill
Steven
Roy
Edward
William
Carl
Lee
Jimmy
Tarn
David
Josephine

Daniel

Last Name
Read
Horsley Frost
Harper
Horsley Frost
Scotchford
Myhill
Dobson
Reynolds
Aldred
Dickinson
Clark
Harney
Atkinson
Vallance
Connerney
Szymanski
Braithwaite
Whittaker
Buswell
Knott
Cornwell
McPhillips
Dickens
Carter
Molyneaux
Williams
Greenwood
Jones
Gildea
Smith
Whittington
Flanagan
Chilton
Glover
Telford
Baldwin
Froggatt
Fynn
Headon
Gilbet
Shackleton

Club

Manchester Wheelers

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Manchester Tri Club

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
North Lancs RC

Peak Road Club

Manchester Bicycle Club
Liverpool Century RC
Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree)
Team Lusso

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Manchester Bicycle Club
Beacon Wheelers

Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club
Cyclesport International RT
ABC Centreville

Pendle Forest CC

Stockport Clarion CC
Manchester Bicycle Club

Kent Valley RC

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Stockport Clarion CC

Vision Racing

Manchester Wheelers

Leek Cyclists' Club

Velotik Racing Team

Team Swift

Congleton CC

Chorlton Velo

Springfield Financial Racing Team
ABC Centreville

Rossendale RC

Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree)
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Manchester Bicycle Club
VCUK Velochampion RT

Wills Wheels CC

Manchester Bicycle Club
Horwich Cycling Club

Vertex Biemme RT

ABC Centreville

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

Age
39
48
39
41
50
50
26
34
37
38
37
54
29
53
30
25
41
46
25
80
16
43
48
32
24
38
65
45
23
68
44
60
21
28
59
35
48
23
53
22
46



No.
46
47
48
49
50

Start Time
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:49
13:50

First Name
Tom
Christian
Simon

Kate
Hamish

Last Name
Roper

Fox
Watson
Giddings
Bond

Club

Beacon Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Liverpool Century RC
AeroCoach

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

Age
18
44
42
31
31



