

## TOMMY BARLOW MEMORIAL

### **Open Hilly Time Trial**

# 2017

Incorporating Round 12: SpoCo North West Time Trial Series and Round 21: Lakes and Lancs SpoCo Series

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

Commencing at 13:00, on Sunday, 25th June 2017

#### Course: J8/25

Timekeepers: Mr. Mr. I. Ross and Mr. G. Lawrence

<u>Start:</u> On the B5058 by Warslow Church, opposite the HQ <u>Event HQ:</u> Warslow Village Hall, Post Code: SK17 0JJ HQ open from 11:00am Event Sec : Tom Goldthorpe 146 Hilton Lane Prestwich Manchester M25 9QY Tel: 0161 773 7063 Mob: 07514 273 656

#### Prize Values & Awards

Category	First	Second	Third
Men	£50	£25	£10
Ladies	£50	£25	£10
Standard Road Bike	£30	£20	£10

#### Tommy Barlow Memorial Trophy

to be presented to the overall winner

This Trophy perpetuates the memory of a Past President and long serving Officer of the Club who joined in 1913 and died in 1981. Trophy held for one year Presented at the annual Club Prize Presentation evening

Rider Instructions: <u>Numbers will be available at the HQ. You must sign on when collecting</u> <u>your number. Pin rear number low down. Riders must also sign out when leaving numbers.</u>

Directions to Start: The start is directly outside the HQ on the opposite side of the B5053.

Warm-Up: Riders are requested not to use the B5053 to warm up as this could interfere with competing riders. We recommend using Leek Road, between Warslow and The Mermaid.

Please: Only the Timekeepers' cars at the Start and Finish.

Parking at the HQ is limited, please be considerate and leave the spaces for race officials.

Please do not park on the B5053 to avoid obstructing riders on the course. We recommend parking on Leek Road between Warslow and the Mermaid. Please avoid warming up on stationary bikes directly outside any houses, or obstructing the footpath.

Course J8/25

Start: On the B5053 adjacent to a wooden seat set in the Warslow church wall opposite Warslow Village Hall.

Proceed towards Longnor:-

Longnor [4.2 miles]

Left at the Horseshoe Public House to:-

Royal Cottage [8.4 miles]

Left on the A53 after approximately 80 yards left again along 'Morridge' following the road alignment at all junctions past the Mermaid Holiday Cottage, (formally Mermaid Public House) and past the view point to a black sign marked:-

Alternative route HGV's [12.0 miles]

Left and continue along 'Morridge' to the:-

Junction with B5053 [16.1 miles] Signed Warslow 6 miles,

SHARP left along the B5053 to:-

Finish [20.6 miles] At a field gate just before Warslow Village Hall.

#### Notes Take care on the descents on the B5053 before and after Onecote.

Warnings:

Care at road junctions: Riders must exercise caution at all junctions. <u>Any competitor who's</u> riding line causes her/him to cross the central white line into a lane for on-coming traffic, when approaching or leaving a junction, may be disqualified from the event, and will be reported to the District Committee for potential further disciplinary action.

A competitor who swings out to the right before executing a left turn should ensure that the road behind is clear of traffic before doing so. The practice is not encouraged by the District Committee and competitors who ride in this manner are warned that in many circumstances this maneuver will be regarded as a contravention of regulation 47(i), (iii), (v).

Riders must not perform U turns in the vicinity of the start or finish of the event. Riders observed performing U turns will be reported to the District Committee who will consider disciplinary proceedings.

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY,

Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

#### Doping Control

This event may be subject to a Doping Control.

#### It is your responsibility to check.

As soon as you have finished you should return to the event HQ as it is your responsibility to check if you are required for Doping Control.

Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ at the sign on / sign out table.

If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which will be nearby.

Remember, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply





No.	Start Time	First Name	Last Name	Club	Gender	Age
5	13:05	Mark	Read	Manchester Wheelers	Male	39
6	13:06	Mark	Horsley Frost	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Male	48
7	13:07	Rob	Harper	Manchester Tri Club	Male	39
8	13:08	Molly	Horsley Frost	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Female	41
9	13:09	Jan	Scotchford	North Lancs RC	Female	50
10	13:10	Chris	Myhill	Peak Road Club	Male	50
11	13:11	Joseph	Dobson	Manchester Bicycle Club	Male	26
12	13:12	Chris	Reynolds	Liverpool Century RC	Male	34
13	13:13	Helen	Aldred	Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree)	Female	37
14	13:14	Lisa	Dickinson	Team Lusso	Female	38
15	13:15	Sam	Clark	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Male	37
16	13:16	Martin	Harney	Manchester Bicycle Club	Male	54
17	13:17	Matthew	Atkinson	Beacon Wheelers	Male	29
18	13:18	Greg	Vallance	Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club	Male	53
19	13:19	Rachel	Connerney	Cyclesport International RT	Female	30
20	13:20	Louis	Szymanski	ABC Centreville	Male	25
21	13:21	Paul	Braithwaite	Pendle Forest CC	Male	41
22	13:22	Paul	Whittaker	Stockport Clarion CC	Male	46
23	13:23	Luke	Buswell	Manchester Bicycle Club	Male	25
24	13:24	Peter	Knott	Kent Valley RC	Male	80
25	13:25	Thomas	Cornwell	In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	Male	16
26	13:26	Mark	McPhillips	Stockport Clarion CC	Male	43
27	13:27	Jayne	Dickens	Vision Racing	Female	48
28	13:28	Holly	Carter	Manchester Wheelers	Female	32
29	13:29	Joseph	Molyneaux	Leek Cyclists' Club	Male	24
30	13:30	David James	Williams	Velotik Racing Team	Male	38
31	13:31	Peter	Greenwood	Team Swift	Male	65
32	13:32	Mike	Jones	Congleton CC	Male	45
33	13:33	Oliver	Gildea	Chorlton Velo	Male	23
34	13:34	Bill	Smith	Springfield Financial Racing Team	Male	68
35	13:35	Steven	Whittington	ABC Centreville	Male	44
36	13:36	Roy	Flanagan	Rossendale RC	Male	60
37	13:37	Edward	Chilton	Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree)	Male	21
38	13:38	William	Glover	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Male	28
39	13:39	Carl	Telford	Manchester Bicycle Club	Male	59
40	13:40	Lee	Baldwin	VCUK Velochampion RT	Male	35
41	13:41	Jimmy	Froggatt	Wills Wheels CC	Male	48
42	13:42	, Tarn	Fynn	Manchester Bicycle Club	Male	23
43	13:43	David	Headon	Horwich Cycling Club	Male	53
44	13:44	Josephine	Gilbet	Vertex Biemme RT	Female	22
45	13:45	Daniel	Shackleton	ABC Centreville	Male	46

No.	Start Time	First Name	Last Name	Club	Gender	Age
46	13:46	Tom	Roper	Beacon Wheelers	Male	18
47	13:47	Christian	Fox	Manchester Wheelers	Male	44
48	13:48	Simon	Watson	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Male	42
49	13:49	Kate	Giddings	Liverpool Century RC	Female	31
50	13:50	Hamish	Bond	AeroCoach	Male	31

